
Fees Schedule 2019

The fees referred to in this document are applicable for prospective international students in 2019 only 
and are subject to annual review.

Tuition & Boarding Fees

Year 4 Years 5 - 6 Year 7 Years 8 - 10 Years 11 - 12
Tuition $19,035 $21,765 $26,575 $27,935 $28,560

Boarding N/A N/A $20,764 $20,764 $20,764

Stationery / Textbooks TCE 
(per annum)

N/A N/A $445 $605 $650

Stationery / Textbooks IB
(2 Years)

N/A N/A N/A N/A $1,300

Uniform $660 $1,030 $1,300 $1,300 $1,300

Health Care Cover $550 $550 $550 $550 $550

IB Annual Fee N/A N/A N/A N/A $1,260

TCE Exam Fee N/A N/A N/A N/A $270

Administrative Fee
(non refundable)

$250 $250 $250 $250 $250

One-Off Application Fee
(non refundable)

$100 $100 $100 $100 $100

TOTAL $20,595 $23,695 $49,984 $51,504
$52,444 (TCE)
$54,084    (IB)

All fees and charges are in Australian dollars and are subject to review. 
Please note that textbook/stationery costs are dependant on subject selection. Health care is an estimate only as prices are set 
by Medibank Private every year. Tuition fee discounts apply where two or more students are enrolled from the same family 
during the period in which they are both / all enrolled. 

Tuition & Boarding Fee Inclusions

Features of Tuition
- All subject tuition including intensive English language 
tuition as required. 
- Use of Apple Mac laptop computer
- Participation in many of the optional extra-curricuar 
activities such as sporting teams e.g. basketball, 
badminton, softball, swimming, hockey and football 
(soccer). 

Features of Boarding
- Individual rooms for students in designated female / 
male areas
- Internet access
- Online tutoring facility
- Free gym membership for students 16+ years at Friends 
Health & Fitness

- Support for academic progress
- Strong pastoral care from committed staff
- Balanced nutritious meals including international 
dishes
- inclusive environment
- Regular parental contact with staff
- Friends and relatives welcome to visit
- Laundry and recreational facilities
- Security for valuables in student’s room.
- Orientation of North Hobart and Hobart City
- Assistance with opening a bank account
- Pick up from airport on arrival
- Convenient location to both High School and Clemes 
campuses
- Walking distance to North Hobart and central Hobart 
shopping areas. 



The School has a long term strategy that provides for the 
refurbishment and development of existing buildings. 
Implementation of this plan is dependent upon the 
School community raising funds outside the annual 
budget. On your fees account you will see that you are 
given the opportunity to make a donation to the Building 
& Development Fund and Library Fund. The School also 
maintains a Scholarships, Bursaries & Prizes Fund to which 
you are also invited to contribute.

Building, Library & Scholarships Funds

One full term’s notice in writing, addressed and 
submitted to the Principal, is required of an intended 
withdrawal from the School and/or from residential 
accommodation. Payment of one term’s tuition and/or 
residential accommodation fees will apply if this notice 
is not received. 

Student Withdrawal

Accounts covering each school term are issued in 
February, May, July and October and are immediately 
due for payment. An accounting charge may be applied 
to overdue accounts. 

Payment of Accounts

Unused Portion of Upfront Fees

Any unused portion of the charges for uniform, stationery 
and textbooks will be credited against tuition fees.

Enrolment Conditions / Deposit

For enrolments of less than one year, fees are payable in 
full at the time of enrolment and include a contingency 
of AUD$500. 
For enrolments of one year or more, a deposit of one 
term’s tuition and residential fees (where applicable) 
must be paid. This deposit will be held for the duration 
of the students enrolment against possible payment 
default. Provided all fees and charges are paid up to date, 
families may request that the deposit be offset against the 
final term’s fees for that student. Fees will be billed four 
times per year. 

Boarding is not available during the term holidays 
between Semester 1 and Semester 2, and during the 
long holidays at the end of each academic year. The 
School requires that all students return home during 
these holidays. Parents may arrange for their child to be 
cared for by approved family or friends over the age of 
25 years. Evidence of appropriate welfare arrangements 
must be in place and approved by the School, regardless 
of the age of the student. 
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